
SPEC SHEETS
34N SERIES SERVICE CASE
HOT FOOD CASE

MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION LENGTH DEPTH HEIGHT VOLTAGE AMPS
POWER
CORD

EST. SHIP
WEIGHT

CHS34N-4 3 Wells 48" 34.25" 55" 120/240/3 4.4/11.6 NO 500

CHS34N-6 4 Wells 72” 34.25" 55" 120/240/3 5.8/17.6 NO 741

CHS34N-8 6 Wells 96" 34.25" 55" 120/240/3 8.7/23.1 NO 900

MODEL NUMBER PREFIX - SC = Self Contained R = Remote
MODEL NUMBER SUFFIX - W = White B = Black S = Stainless Steel LED = LED lighting
• Cases are designed to operate at 75 degrees Fahrenheit and 55% relative humidity
• Cases are equipped with drains; check your local building codes for connection requirements.
• Specification subject to change without notice
IF COLORS ARE MIXED AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE WILL APPLY
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STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND OPTIONAL FEATURES

CONSTRUCTION
• Foamed in place CFC free foam

• Single pane tempered front safety glass

• Heavy gauge steel super structure

• ETL listed for safety and sanitation

INTERIOR
• White or stainless steel ends

• Stainless steel deck area around wells

(for easy cleaning)
• Wet or dry heated individual wells

• Individual thermostatically controlled wells

• Separate drain for each well

• Flood lamp over each well

EXTERIOR
• White, black or stainless steel exterior

• Double pane rear removable doors

• Newly designed rear compression door jamb

• Heavy duty bright stainless steel top

• Vented front minimizes moisture on glass

• 1" front bumper

FINISHES
• White, black or stainless steel front and ends

• Stainless steel mirror trim

• Stainless steel heavy gauge top - 17.375" W

• White, black or stainless steel exterior rear

LIGHTING
• Individual heat lamps over each well - 175W each

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

Model No. Wells Volts Phase AMPS

CHS34N-4 3 120V/208V 1 4.4A/17.3A

120V/240V 1 4.4A/20.0A

120V/208V 3 4.4A/10.0A

120V/240V 3 4.4A/11.6A

CHS34N-6 4 120V/208V 1 5.8A/23.1A

120V/240V 1 5.8A/26.7A

120V/208V 3 5.8A/15.3A

120V/240V 3 5.8A/17.6A

CHS34N-8 6 120V/208V 1 8.7A/34.6A

120V/240V 1 8.7A/40.0A

120V/208V 3 8.7A/20.0A

120V/240V 3 8.7A/23.1A



SPEC SHEETS
34N SERIES SERVICE CASE
HOT FOOD CASE

Howard McCray • 831 East Cayuga St • Philadelphia, PA 19124 USA • (215) 464-6800
1-800-344-8222 • Fax (215) 969-4890 • E-Mail: sales@howardmccray.com • www.howardmccray.com

7/2025

TECHNICAL DATA
Model No.
Length
Height
Depth
# of wells
(Dimensions are +/- 1/4")

Voltage - standard
Phase
Amperage

Voltage - optional
Phase
Amperage

Voltage - optional
Phase
Amperage

Voltage - optional
Phase
Amperage

Exterior color
Interior color
Floors
# of top rear doors
Front viewing area
Bottom Storage
Door size

Height
Shipping Info

Depth
Length
Gross weight
Cubic feet

CHS34N-4
48"
55”

34.25”
3

120/240
3

4.4/11.6

120/240
1

4.4/20

120/208
3

3.8/10

120/208
1

4.4/17.3

W, B, S
W, S
W, B, S

2
21"
NO

19.56" x 19.25"

55"
34.25”

48"
500
52

CHS34N-6
72"
55”

34.25”
4

120/240
3

5.8/17.6

120/240
1

5.8/26.7

120/208
3

5.8/15.3

120/208
1

5.8/23.1

W, B, S
W, S
W, B, S

2
21"
NO

29.81" x 19.25"

55"
34.25”

72"
741
78

CHS34N-8
96"
55”

34.25”
6

120/240
3

8.7/23.1

120/240
1

8.7/40

120/208
3

8.7/20

120/208
1

7.5/34.6

W, B, S
W, S
W, B, S

4
21"
NO

19.56" x 19.25"

55"
34.25”

96"
850
104

(ALL WHITE OR ALL BLACK, NO EXTRA CHARGE—IF COLORS ARE MIXED AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE WILL APPLY)

• Cases are designed to operate at 75 degrees Fahrenheit and 55% relative humidity
• Cases are equipped with drains; check your local building codes for

connection requirements.
• Specification subject to change without notice

Prefix Suffix
SC = Self Contained B = Black
R = Remote W = White

S = Stainless Steel
LED = LED lighting
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